HOBART /] CATALOG OF

REPLACEMENT PARTS

FOOD PROCESSOR

FP41 ML-104345
FP61 ML-104346
FP62  ML-104347

A product of HOBART CORPORATION 701 RIDGE AVENUE TROY, OHIO 45374-0001
FORM 18632 (8-93)




FP41/FP61/FP62 REPLACEMENT PARTS

15-16-17-18

BOWL & KNIFE UNIT




REPLACEMENT PARTS FP41/FP61/FP62

BOWL & KNIFE UNIT
ILLUS. PART
PL-51126  NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
1 438183 Bow! - 4 Quart (Packaged)(FP41) ....cooi oo riieee e sme et eceeenenee e s sen et se s eeneennae 1
2 438184 Bowl - 6 Quart (Packaged)(FP61 & FP62) |
3 SC-118-30 Mach. Screw M5 x 0.8 x 35mim Flat Hd. SST ....ooriiiiire e 4
4 437948 SOTAPET . ceeeeieceeee e et e v e e sates e e e e e betes sreb e s abs s s be s i nee s e s rete s e s eneeaennaeeeanreesra st s e nraesasara e s reneeans 2
5 437951 KR = UPPEBE (FPAT) ettt tenen e s s et e st s e s san s e r b et s e nreseean 1
6 437968 Knife - Upper (FPB1 & FPB2) .......cccoviiiiiiiiiici ittt 1
7 437953 Blade - Upper (Not Shown) (FP41) ... seseteeresese et cteeneeseeesacveneaenee e s e 1
8 437970 Blade - Upper (Not Shown) (FP61 & FP62) ot
9 437948 SOTAPET vttt eeremreerir et et st e etea e rear e e ks s aE s s R e e bt ek ares b e e e ar e s n e Rr e b e a s ae R s R e e e rreen e e nerere 1
10 437943 SRAft = KNG .. vttt ettt ear et e se e e n sttt emeenr e 1
11 437944 Gover - BOWI (FPAT) ..ot 1
12 437965 Cover - BOWI (FPBT 8 FPB2) ......ooeeieriieei e ceecrsstreee sttt cseesaes e aeenesneereannesseraanereseesnses 1
13 437936 Ring - Bowl SCraping (FPAT) ...oeceir et criras e s sreeestesotneaesaee st sesnseeetasannerseensransensens 1
14 437961 Ring - Bowl Scraping (FPB1 & FPB2) .....c.ccocoiiiiiiiiiicrenrcei et resceseee s st seenenenes 1
15 437952 KNife = LOWET ({(FPAT) ettt et e sae s st sa s sns s caeeneas 1
16 437969 Knife - LOWET (FPBT & FPB2) ..o oo ceretcerenriireie s ereres e stessreseresrcenesnesin s snse s eerecenens 1
17 437954 Blade - Lower (Not Shown) (FP41) .........c......
18 437971 Blade - Lower (Not Shown) (FP61 & FP62) ...
438368 Stone (Whetstone)
438367 Spatula ....ccvcevvrecreecnaenn,
438187 Knife - 4 Quart WhIp (Packaged){(FP41) ..ottt cercneeene 1
438185 Knife - 4 Quart Cut/Mix (Packaged)(FP41) 1
438188 Knife - 6 Quart Whip (Packaged)(FP61 & FPB2) ........ccoeoriiiiiiiiiicrcencccens 1
438186 Knife - 6 Quart Cut/Mix (Packaged)(FP6B1 & FPB2) .......cceoveeeiieeriirrecrcreeceeenrcerennrrniaereesaecneeees 1




FP41/FP61/FP62 REPLACEMENT PARTS

12-13-14

42 THRU 46

40-41

SN 28-29-30

HOUSING

—4-—



REPLACEMENT PARTS FP41/FP61/FP62

HOUSING
ILLUS. PART
PL-51127 NO. NAME OF PART “- AMT.
1 437956 Knob - indicator (Knob - Indicator (FP41 & FPB1) ..o st s 1
2 437957 KNOb - INAICALON (FPB2) ...ttt ettt et e s 1
3 437924 WaEShET - SEAI V-T0 ..ottt s bt e st sen e s en e sm e e seeeene 1
4 SC-118-26 Mach. Screw M4 x 10mm Flat Hd. ..ottt e s 2
5 437973 S8] = WASNET ..ttt ettt st sttt n et aeae e be e teeenne 1
6 437935 BB et et et e e e aee st e e st r e eeeReeeeraeeaberaeeneras 3
7 437932 ATIN (FPAT) ettt e e e e e nr et e sr e meesr et e ne e e reaes e mreen et eae st e arabenatenenra st eabaaas 1
8 437958 AT (FPBT B FPB2) ... cr ettt et s tr et st e et st saeeseeaetes s e st eaeeneeseas b et e seratnsnenns 1
9 437950 SWILCHh MAGNET ...ttt et e b s s ebe bt e b e snesanee 1
10 437939 Cover - Top (FP41) ........... .1
11 437963 Cover - Top (FP61 & FP62) .. .1
12 FE-24-37 Strain Relief (FP41) ............ |
13 FE-25-9 Strain Relief (FP61) ..... .1
14 FE-24-97 SHrAIN REHET (FPB2) ... ettt r e r et st st sansabe e s s s enaeeasasesaeanes 1
15 274319 Cord & PLUG (FPAT) ettt et st s s et a s e
16 438358 Cord - Power Supply (3 Wire)(FP61) .
17 438359 Cord - Power Supply (4 Wire)(FP62)
18 437986 PIUG 125 VIYFPBT) .ttt ettt ettt s n e s ees e s nen s srsn s nenes
19 437985 Plug (240 V.)(FP62) . .1
20 274344 Circuit-RC 110V ... |
21 437933 Housing (FP41) ............ . .1
22 437959 HOUSING (FPBT & FPB2) ...ttt e r et et et cas e e e esansar s 1
23 438363 SCIEEN = LOUVET ..ciiiiicieeerie et cceseres et e e ee s s e s s s a e s e s e et e s aaecmeesnesaratesacrnesseeranenne 1
24 438360 Plate - COVEE (FPAT) ..ot cee e et st s st s en e eesr e s s e st nsesaraas e s ar s st eanens 1
25 438361 Plate - COVEr (FPBT & FPB2) ....oouiiiieiieieeeetenee et erit et ee et ste e st eratcen et eue st aessestrenesane s 1
26 438369 Lockwasher .....c.ccccceevcvecuennnn. ....AR
27 RS-14-4 Rivet s x %16 Button Hd. ................ ....AR
28 WL-19-75 Lockwasher 5.1MM Medium ........ccocriccnininnenes .8
29 SC-122-41 Cap Screw M5 x 0.8 x 172mm Hex Hd. (FP41) ......cccoeoirenee. .4
30 SC-122-42 Cap Screw M5 x 0.8 x 197mm Hex Hd. SST (FP61 & FP62) .. .4
31 274353 FOOt - RUDDET (FPAT) .ottt e e s v e r s s n et r e s st ensobane 4
32 437925 FOOt - RUDDET (FPBT & FPB2) ..ottt e a e s se e emes e nene 4
33 SC-118-28 Mach. Screw M4 x 12 Pan Hd. .. .4
34 438362 SCIEEN = FAN ...t ettt e ettt e sb e st e e b e e 1
35 438370 WASHET 1.ttt et ettt ettt h et e sa e st et e et st e re e e e e et neae s e s eh et eesens 4
36 WL-200-3 LOCKWASIIET ..ttt et st s et b e sn e e sat et soaeeanen 4
37 NS-200-3 NUEHEX M4 X 0.7 (SST.) ottt es e vcr e r e st ne e s e esanee 4
38 438365 Fan - 120 V. (FP4T & FPBT) ...coiiiiiicrceree ettt ettt st et et ctesn e sne e sn e seeessenne 1
39 438366 FaN - 230 V. (FPB2) ...ttt seenieet ettt s et st e b st see i st sate st s eabe s et censaaesaeesbesananes 1
40 437984 Protector - Overfoad LR2-013271 (FPB1) ..eooieiiiiee ettt 1
41 437983 Protector - Overload LR2-D1310 (FPB2) ......cociiiiiiiiiiiiiiceeii e 1
42 437979 Contactor 110 V. LCI-025 (FP41 & FPBT) ...ccviiiiciiicecinc ettt e eene e
43 SC-121-22 Mach. Screw M4 x 0.7 x 16mm Cheese Hd. (FP41 & FP62) ...
44 437980 Contactor 240 V. LCI-DOY (FPB2) ........ccorierirriirenriescr st cnescvtseeaessereeseesrassesacrnasseasaeaseeseens
45 SC-122-37 Mach. Screw M4 x 0.7 x 10mm Pan Hd. SST (Use with item 42)(FP61) .........ccovvrvvveeccrerrerieenns 2
46 438364 Bracket - Rl (FPB1) ..ottt sttt e e 1
47 437977 Switch - Selector (CH20)(FP4T & FPBT) oot cres e seesce e 1
48 437978 SWitch - Selector (CA-TOYFPB2) ......o et rececnecn e cene e s sees s ene e neees 1
49 SC-122-37 Mach. Screw M4 x 0.7 x 10mm Pan Hd. SST ....crooor ittt secenen 4
50 437976 SPACET .ottt ettt et sttt h bbbt e ta e e e h e e e bt At e e b e e aen e s et e bee bt e e ar e a e et s e ebaeenteee 1
51 437982 RING = SBA ...ttt e et b oAttt b e e st a s 1
52 437981 WASHEE = SEAI ...ttt ettt ettt et e e b ete s aaseebe st e et eenne 1
437955 Harness - Wire (FP41 & FP61)
437972 Harness - Wire (Harness - WIre (FPB2) .........cooiiiiricriiiricrcerier et cce e nicntesrcensecsennees e eneans 1




FP41/FP61/FP62 REPLACEMENT PARTS

™ 21-22-23

(O 4

(i
f/v@mb- ---

MOTOR UNIT




REPLACEMENT PARTS FP41/FP61/FP62

MOTOR UNIT
ILLUS. PART
PL-51128  NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
1 437945 SPFNG =~ PIESSUIE .eveieeiiiieieceiee s seeee e ereeseeassaerseaee st e s esnseseersnessevasesssanasesnssenssnssontensesseessens 1
2 437938 PN et e £t e e RS enL e b et e neeane she et e netaenaeeataresenae st eReeeneenneaes 1
3 437928 SWILCH = MICTO BVMPF ...ttt rte ettt et ass et e st e s e e st e ssa e seesseaseenssoeessenansasenaes 1
4 437923 Bushing ........ccccceenne. OO OO OO 1
5 SD-37-93 Self-Tapping Screw 6-20 x ¥ Phil. Pan Hd., TYPe B ......cooireiierirerencereeicert e 1
6 437937 KNOD CABIM . rten e e s aree st e e samtcee st et aeasseseata e sessaseanesenesassanesrsassnnsasesnernnennessnines 1
7 437949 DEVICE - BIAKE (FPA1) .ottt v e st s ra s b s et e s s asaeenesaaeroneanes 1
8 437966 Device - Brake (FPE1 & FPB2) ........ccoimiiiiiiiiiit et ree et e 1
9 SC-122-38 Mach. Screw 4M x 0.7 x 25mm Pan Hd. SST ..ottt 1
10 437946 SIBBVE ..ttt vttt e et a s e ee s r e e R e e et ae b e e e e aen b e be s ar e s sa e 1
11 437941 SPING = DIAW ettt sb e s s be bbb et as e an e rn e 1
12 437946 SIBBVE ..ttt et rte et st e eee et e et e b et ekt e b ekt e e te et e et e e aberaanaeerreeneeraesnen 1
13 SC-122-38 Mach. Screw 4M x 0.7 x 25mm Pan Hd. SST ..ottt s e s naenennene 1
14 SC-122-39 Cap Screw M5 x 0.8 x 156mm Hex Hd. Stl. (FP471) ..ot 4
15 S§C-122-40 Cap Screw M5 x 0.8 x 188mm Hex Hd., Min. Thrd. 16mm (FP61 & FP62) ........cccceceveerevcrrennncs 4
16 WL-19-75 Lockwasher 5.1MM Medium
17 437942 Bearing Bracket (FPA1) ... oottt e s
18 437964 Bearing Bracket (FPB1 & FPB2) .........coociiiiriicter e cecnresreteeree e neseesreanesesaesses s sasnas 1
19 BB-21-19 Ball BEANNG (FPA1) .ottt st s r et s saa e an b eabsans s e s eies 1
20 BB-5-23 Ball Bearing (FPET & FPB2) .........cooieeirecenreecereeee e n e sen et aabs e 1
21 437929 MOLOE ASSY. (FPAT) oo eeeeesese s s s s s s en v ss st s ssassas s sss st se s 1
22 437930 MOLOT ASSY. (FPBT) ...oeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeteeseeseeressenses s s eee st eesas s sn st ase s s st st sssssnss s rnnnnssennsnesas 1
23 437931 MOROT ASSY. (FPB2) ...voveveeeseesreeceesessnssessses s s s e ssesssessssesssssessees s s s s srsssessssessnsssasssassassssnsanns 1
24 437922 WESHhET = CUPPE ...ttt ettt e st esn e sar s aressee e an e rsemnessssnsesrsesenns 1
25 BB-15-8 Ball Bearing MRC 105KSZZ-01-ST-A-92-C ......ccvicerrreiereierereree st s sensessessssessesiesieeans 1
26 SD-32-23 Self-Tapping 8-18 x % Phil. Pan Hd., TYPE B ....cco et ereeresaesasssaeseeseae 1

FORM 18632 AUGUST 1993 PRINTED IN U.S.A.



